
Ron Jackson, President                    Dana D. Anderson, District 4 
 
Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1       Tanglyn Madden, District 5 
 
Toni Jones, District 2             Tina Stafford Marbury, District 6 
 
Timothy Tatum, District 3                                 Edwina Agee, District 7 
 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE  
 
DATE:  March 1, 2024  
 
TO:  Members of City Council 
  Mayor Annette M. Blackwell 
  Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads 
   
FROM: Council President Ron Jackson 
 
RE:  Committee of the Whole Meeting  
 
In accordance with Article VII, Section 3, of the Charter of the City of Maple Heights, a 
Committee of the Whole Meeting will be held on Monday, March 4, 2024 at 6:30 p.m., in the 
Maple Heights City Hall Council Chambers, 2d Floor, 5353 Lee Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, to 
discuss the following:   
 

 Ordinance No. 2024-13, As Amended – Fixing the Salary and Wage Schedule for 
Non-Bargaining Unit City Employees for 2024 (3rd Reading)   

 Ordinance No. 2024-15, As Amended – Amending Council’s Rules of Order 
Concerning Standing Committees Set Forth in Section 220.01(e )(3) of the Codified  
Ordinances of the City of Maple Heights (3rd Reading)  

 Resolution No. 2024-23 – Authorizing Change Order No. 6 for Metis Construction 
Services, Increasing the Contract by $3,220.00 for the City Hall New Vestibule & 
Elevator Addition Project (1st Reading)  

 Resolution No. 2024-24 – Authorizing the Contract for the Purchase of an  
Emergency Generator for Installation at the Maple Heights Senior Center for the  
Senior Center Emergency Generator Project (1st Reading) (Addendum)  

 Appeal by Councilwoman Stafford Marbury pursuant to Cod. Ord. Sec.  
220.01(c )(5), of the decision of the Council President to not accept her request to 
decline appointment to the Community Life and Education Committee. 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 


